

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
 IA 6/ 2 0 0 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6 4 8- 6 4 9 OF 2 0 0 6

PA R A S R A M B A L A J I R A M T E K E

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

DIV I S I O N A L C O M M I S S I O N E R , N A G P U R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 1 2 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
 HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
 HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Amol N. Suryawa n s hi, Adv.
 Mr. Venk ateswa r a Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.L. Baj aj, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
 Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv
 Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadh av,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv

Mr. P r aveen Chaturvedi,Adv

St. of Maha r a s h t r a

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
 Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. NO.6/ 2 0 0 7 is dismissed.

Appeals may be expedited.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Neeru Bala Vij)
 Court Master Court Master