

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 648-649 OF 2006

PARASRAM BALAJI RAMTEKE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER, NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 648-649 OF 2006

PARASRAM BALAJI RAMTEKE

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER,
NAGPUR & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
February 26, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)